
NPC West Coast Classic
Bodybuilding, Figure, and Bikini Championships 

June 26, 2010 El Monte, California

Masters Figure 50+

Judge: _______________ Judge: _______________
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56 Keri Fujiwara MF35+A, MF45+A 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 30 6

57 Gloria Lifschutz MF45+A 2 2 2 3 3 2 3 12 2

59 Meg Kruse MF45+B 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 5 1

60 Linda Reith-Baird 0 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 25 5

61 Robin Tharaldson 0 3 5 4 4 4 4 1 19 4

62 Mary Newton 0 4 3 3 2 2 3 4 15 3
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0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0
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0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0



NPC West Coast Classic
Bodybuilding, Figure, and Bikini Championships 

June 26, 2010 El Monte, California Masters Figure 45+A
up to 5'4"

Judge: _______________ Judge: _______________
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56 Keri Fujiwara MF50+, MF35+A 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 25 5

57 Gloria Lifschutz MF50+ 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 11 2

63 Jackie Ambrose 0 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 20 4

65 Gloria Siade OFA 1 3 3 3 3 3 1 13 3

66 Tita Hagan OFB, MF35+A 4 1 1 1 1 1 2 6 1
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0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0
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NPC West Coast Classic
Bodybuilding, Figure, and Bikini Championships 

June 26, 2010 El Monte, California

Masters Figure 45+B
Over 5'4"

Judge: _______________ Judge: _______________
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59 Meg Kruse MF50+ 2 1 3 1 1 1 4 8 1

64 Julie Gjerset OFE, MF35+B 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 15 3

67 Andrea Romero MF35+B 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 8 2

68 Roberta Gonzalez OFF 5 5 6 5 5 5 5 25 5

69 Yvonne Fulp 0 4 4 2 4 4 4 2 18 4

70 Nancy Mitchell 0 6 6 5 6 6 6 6 30 6

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0
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NPC West Coast Classic
Bodybuilding, Figure, and Bikini Championships 

June 26, 2010 El Monte, California

Masters Figure 35+A
Up TO 5'4"

Judge: _______________ Judge: _______________
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56 Keri Fujiwara MF45+A, MF50+ 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 20 4

66 Tita Hagan MF45+A, OFB 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 8 2

71 Lisa Rapoza 0 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 7 1

80 Angela Lopez 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 15 3
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0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0
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NPC West Coast Classic
Bodybuilding, Figure, and Bikini Championships 

June 26, 2010 El Monte, California

Masters Figure 35+B
Over 5'4"

Judge: _______________ Judge: _______________
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64 Julie Gjerset MF45+B, OFE 5 8 8 7 7 8 7 37 7

67 Andrea Romero MF45+B 3 4 4 4 4 4 2 19 4

72 Deserie Rudd OFE 9 6 10 9 9 9 8 44 9

73 Kim Greenberg OFF 8 9 7 8 8 7 9 40 8

75 Renee Adams 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 6 10 2

76 Vernessa Altman-Stone OFF 6 5 5 5 5 5 5 25 5

77 Lana Caldwell OFD 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 16 3

78 Pamela Soto OFE 7 7 6 6 6 6 3 31 6

79 Jennifer Whelan OFE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5 1

81 JoAnn Bauer 0 10 10 9 10 10 10 10 50 10

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0
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NPC West Coast Classic
Bodybuilding, Figure, and Bikini Championships 

June 26, 2010 El Monte, California

 Open Figure A 
Up to 5'1"

Judge: _______________ Judge: _______________
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65 Gloria Siade MF45+A 5 7 5 5 5 5 4 25 5

82 Kimberly Bermudez 0 7 5 7 7 7 7 6 34 7

84 Bumi Drapkin 0 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 30 6

85 Trish Wood 0 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 11 2

86 Stephanie Curran 0 2 3 3 3 3 3 5 15 3

87 Darice Castro 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 5 1

90 Francesca Lucioni 0 4 4 4 4 4 4 1 20 4
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0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0
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NPC West Coast Classic
Bodybuilding, Figure, and Bikini Championships 

June 26, 2010 El Monte, California

 Open Figure B 
Over 5'1" to 5'2"

Judge: _______________ Judge: _______________
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66 Tita Hagan MF35+A, MF45+A 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 9 2

88 Jennifer Penfield 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 6 1
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NPC West Coast Classic
Bodybuilding, Figure, and Bikini Championships 

June 26, 2010 El Monte, California

 Open Figure C 
Over 5'2" to 5'4"

Judge: _______________ Judge: _______________
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91 Stephanie Willes 0 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 14 3

92 Rachel Harvey Dusek 0 2 2 3 3 2 2 2 11 2

93 Lori Jongeneelen 0 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 20 4

94 Michelle Smith 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5 1
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0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0
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NPC West Coast Classic
Bodybuilding, Figure, and Bikini Championships 

June 26, 2010 El Monte, California

 Open Figure D 
Over 5'3" to 5'5 1/2"

Judge: _______________ Judge: _______________
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77 Lana Caldwell MF35+B 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 15 3

95 Mary Jarmolowich 0 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 8 2

96 Natalie Vanderham 0 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 7 1

99 Dawn Greene 0 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 20 4

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0
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NPC West Coast Classic
Bodybuilding, Figure, and Bikini Championships 

June 26, 2010 El Monte, California

 Open Figure E 
Over 5'5 1/2" to 5'7"

Judge: _______________ Judge: _______________
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64 Julie Gjerset MF35+B, MF45+B 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 25 5

72 Deserie Rudd MF35+B 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 35 7

78 Pamela Soto MF35+B 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 16 3

79 Jennifer Whelan MF35+B 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 10 2

97 Jessica Temple 0 5 4 4 4 4 4 2 20 4

98 Tammy Casselman 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5 1

101 Mindy Michelle 0 7 6 6 6 6 6 6 30 6

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0
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NPC West Coast Classic
Bodybuilding, Figure, and Bikini Championships 

June 26, 2010 El Monte, California

 Open Figure 
F Over 5'7"

Judge: _______________ Judge: _______________
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68 Roberta Gonzalez MF45+B 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 30 6

73 Kim Greenberg MF35+B 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 25 5

76 Vernessa Altman-Stone MF35+B 3 3 5 3 3 3 4 16 3

100 Sharlene Ruiz 0 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 20 4

102 Elizabeth DeFalco 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5 1

103 Stephanie Garibaldi-Ainsworth 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10 2

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0
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NPC West Coast Classic
Bodybuilding, Figure, and Bikini Championships 

June 26, 2010 El Monte, California

Masters Figure 45+
Overall

Judge: _______________ Judge: _______________
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66 Tita Hagan
Masters 

Figure 45+ A 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 7 1

59 Meg Kruse
Masters 

Figure 45+ B 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 8 2



NPC West Coast Classic
Bodybuilding, Figure, and Bikini Championships 

June 26, 2010 El Monte, California

Masters Figure 35+
Overall

Judge: _______________ Judge: _______________
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71 Lisa Rapoza
Masters 

Figure 35+ A 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10 2

79 Jennifer Whelan
Masters 

Figure 35+ B 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5 1
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NPC West Coast Classic
Bodybuilding, Figure, and Bikini Championships 

June 26, 2010 El Monte, California

Figure Overall

Judge: _______________ Judge: _______________
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87 Darice Castro Open Figure A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5 1

88 Jennifer Penfield Open Figure B 5 4 5 5 6 6 6 27 6
94 Michelle Smith Open Figure C 6 5 6 6 4 2 4 25 5

96 Natalie Vanderham Open Figure D 2 2 4 4 2 4 2 14 2

98 Tammy Casselman Open Figure E 3 3 2 2 5 3 5 16 3

102 Elizabeth DeFalco Open Figure F 4 6 3 3 3 5 3 18 4
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